



OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE
KAMOKE DISTRICT GUJRANWALA

Ph: 055-6811 542/6810 524, Fax: 055-6814136

E-mail: tma_kmk@yahoo.com

E-mail: mckamoki@gmail.com

No. MC (KMK) / 41

Dated: 22.10.2022

To

M/S Hinopak Motors Limited,
19-KM, Multan Road, Lahore
Tel: 042-37512003
Email: hino-lahore@hinopak.com

SUBJECT: PURCHASE ORDER FOR THE PROCUREMENT OF VEHICLE'S CHASSIS FOR THE PROJECT "PROVISION OF SOLID WASTE MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT IN KAMOKE CITY."

Kindly refer to your Quotation No. MAC-C-01/0756 dated 05-01-2022 regarding the supply of below mentioned vehicle's chassis.

The Competent Authority is pleased to approve the rates quoted by you in your above given communication and as given below. You are hereby requested to supply the following vehicle's chassis at the earliest as per specifications and rates mentioned below against each item and in accordance with the Contract Agreement.

Sr. No.	Item Description	Qty	Unit Price (PKR)	Total Price (Including taxes) (PKR)
1	HINO DUTRO XZU720R Truck Chassis Turbo Intercooled (Euro-III) (For Arm Roll 5m3)	06	6,000,000/-	36,000,000/-
2	HINO DUTRO XZU720R Truck Chassis Turbo Intercooled (Euro-III) (For Garbage Compactor 8m3)	02	6,000,000/-	12,000,000/-
3	HINO DUTRO XZU720R Truck Chassis Turbo Intercooled (Euro-III) (For Combine Unit)	01	6,000,000/-	6,000,000/-
4	HINO DUTRO XZU720R Truck Chassis Turbo Intercooled (Euro-III) (For Aerial Work Platform)	01	6,000,000/-	6,000,000/-
			Total Price (PKR)	60,000,000/-
Transportation Charges @ Rs.1,00,000/- of each Chassis				10,00,000/-
			Total Price (PKR)	61,000,000/-

Handwritten signature/initials.

Term & Conditions

1. 100 % advance payment shall be released in favor of M/s Hinopak Motors Limited after signing of formal Contract Agreement against Bank Guarantee in favor of Municipal Committee Kamoke District Gujranwala from any Scheduled Bank operating in Pakistan.
2. The delivery shall be carried out by you strictly in accordance with the timelines/schedule as well as other Terms and Conditions mentioned in Contract Agreement.
3. Vehicle's Chassis shall be strictly in compliance with the specifications mentioned in the quotation and described in the Contract Agreement.
4. Contract Agreement will be executed on judicial paper of Rs.10000/- in light of Stamp Act and the cost shall be borne by your firm.

If the above given rates and conditions are acceptable to you, then please depute your authorized representative to execute a formal contract agreement with Municipal Committee Kamoke to complete required codal formalities accordingly.



CHIEF OFFICER

Municipal Committee Kamoke

137

CC: -

1. Administrator, M.C. Kamoke
2. Municipal Officer (I&S), M.C. Kamoke.
3. SPO, PMDFC, Lahore.